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DESCRIPTION

DATE

HIRBC

2022-10-29

98.9 FRAME

97.9 POL

95.04 AA

35
4.22

4.3 INC
480 (H) *RGB*272 (V)

S57.6 FRAME
56.6 POL
53.86 AA

67.2402 BL.OD

View Ditection ALL

45.81£0.5

Notes:

1.Display Mode:16.7M TFT/Normally Black

2.Viewing Angle: ALL

3.LCD Driver IC: TBD
4.0perating Temp:-20°C ~ +70°C
5.Storage Temp:-30°C ~ +80°C

6.*:Critical Dimension,( ):Reference Dimension

7.Undefinition Tolerance:+0.2

8.Surface Luminance:260 CD/M*(TYP)
9.Requirements on Environmental Protection:ROHS
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Pin Assignment

VCI

10vVCC

GND

RESET

CS

WRX

RDX

1
2
3
4
S | oND
6
7
8
S

DCX

10 [ GND

11] DBO

12 [ DB1

13 [ DB2

14 | DB3

15 | DB4

16| DBS

17 | DB6

18| DB7Y

19| DB8

20| DB9

21| DB10

22 | DB11

23| DB12

24 | DB13

25| DB14

26 | DB15

27 | GND

28 | TE

29 | LEDA

30| LEDK

8080 series 16bit (DBO DB15) ;
8080 series 8bit (DBO"DB7:DB8"DB16 is

pull low).

Kingtech Group Co.,Ltd.
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